26770

AMENDMENT NO. 1 TO AGREEMENT
(Revised)
GROUP #3712

AGREEMENT dated December 1, 2006, between CITY OF LONG BEACH and DELTA

DENTAL OF CALIFORNIA "Delta Dental," is hereby amended, effective December 1, 2007, as

follows:

Paragraph 1.3 is amended to read:

1.3

Contract Term - the period beginning on December 1, 2006, and ending on
December 31, 2008, applicable to divisions 0006 and 1001; and the period beginning
February 1, 2007 and ending on January 31, 2009, applicable to divisions 0002,
0003 and 0004, and each subsequent yearly period during which this Contract
remains in effect.

CITY OF LONG BEACH
#3712

Date Amend ment Signed: —DCCeg/\\)e/ 27, 205)

Y

. - U Signature - -
—?“+ﬁo)<, H i MS—""

Printed Name

C‘/\‘ “}:]‘1 M g agev”

Title

APPROVED AS TO FORM

December (7 2007
ROBERT E. SHANNON, City Attorney

M / EE Chrigtina Checel, Deputy City Attorney

Belinda Martinez
Senior Vice President

Sgles/Marketing

Kenneth E. Bernardi
Vice President
Underwriting & Actuarial Services

DATE: December 11, 2007

DELTA DENTAL OF CALIFORNIA:

12-11-G7




